## 03/08/2013



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

## 103656051

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ACS Industries, Inc.	
George Greenwood	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 28, 2013	Street Address: One New England Way	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lincoln	
Joint Research Agreement	State: RI	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 02865	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13782237  Application filed herewith	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)	
	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Maurice M. Klee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1951 Burr Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Fairfield	8. Payment Information	
State: CT Zip: 06824	_	
Phone Number: (203) 255-1400		
	Deposit Account Number 111158	
Docket Number: ACS-113	Deposit Account Number 111158	
Docket Number: ACS-113  Email Address: mk@maurieklee.com	Deposit Account Number 111158  Authorized User Name Maurice M. Klee  ©3/12/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000005 111158 13732237	
Email Address: mk@maurieklee.com  9. Signature: /Maurice M. Klee/	Authorized User Name Maurice M. Klee	
Email Address: mk@maurieklee.com  9. Signature: /Maurice M. Klee/ Signature	Authorized User Name Maurice M. Klee	
Email Address: mk@maurieklee.com  9. Signature: /Maurice M. Klee/	Authorized User Name Maurice M. Klee	

Attorney Docket No.: ACS-113 US

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, George Greenwood, residing at 348 Bulgarmarsh Road, Tiverton, Rhode Island 02878, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ACS Industries, Inc., a corporation of Rhode Island, having a place of business at One New England Way, Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## TINKLE-FREE KNITTED WIRE MESH FILTERS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SUCH FILTERS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified by attorney docket number ACS-113 US and having the following serial number and filing date:

Serial Number:	
Filing Date:	,

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Maurice M. Klee, of 1951 Burr Street, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824, to insert in the blanks set forth above, the serial number and filing date of my United States patent application on the inventions which are the subject of this assignment when said serial number and filing date are known.

Signed at ACS INDUSTRIA	IS INC. LINCOLN RT.
this 28 <sup>71</sup> day of February, 2013.	
	George Greenwood
DECLARATION	
I, Parlene F. Lachance	_ whose full post office address is:
132 Dawn Blud. Woonsocke	T RI 02895
declare as follows:  THAT I was personally present and	d did see George Greenwood who is amed in the above assignment duly sign and
62.28.13	Darlene F. Jackance
Date	Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2